RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION ADOPTING CHANGES MADE TO THE CITY OF EDGERTON PURCHASING POLICY

1

Resolution by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Edgerton approving the changes made to the 2023 Purchasing Policy of the City of Edgerton.

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen have determined that there are necessary revisions that need to be made to the City of Edgerton Purchasing Policy, as reflected in the proposed Purchasing Policy.

THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Edgerton, Missouri, that:

Section 1: The City hereby adopts the changes made to the 2023 Purchasing Policy.

<u>Section 2</u>: This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.

APPROVED and ADOPTED by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Edgerton, Missouri, on this day of <u>Auchee</u>, 2023.

A.

Mayor, City of Edgerton, Missouri

ATTEST:

NILO City Clerk